

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

03/12/2014



103666571

MMERCE demark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: James Ke Liu
CHEN, Chi-Yuan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X r	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4001 E. Santa Ana St.
Execution Date(s)February 7,2014	Officer Address. 4001 E. Santa Ana St.
★ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ontario,
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA.
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>u.s.a.</u> Zip:91761
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>91761</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/137,897; 13/137,894	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO
Name: CHEN, Chi-Yuan	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \&\nu_\cdot \cdot \cd
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin Sheng S.	Enclosed check No. 417178879.
<u>Rd., Sec. 1,</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Taipei	8. Payment Information
State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 100	
Phone Number: 886 2 2391-0881	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 886 2 2391-0406	
Email Address: percypat@ms55.hinet.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Son Walker 7.	83/12/2019 RADUITEL 8000700C 1013/07/
Signature	March 6,2014 09,5
CHEN, Chi-Yuan	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0478



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CHEN, Chi-Yuan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: YASUHARU NAGAKI Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)February 17,2014 Merger	Street Address: 7-18-5 KORIGAOKA HIRAKATA-SHI,	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: OSAKA State: Country: JAPAN Zip: 573-0084	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/137,897; 13/137,894	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO	
Name: CHEN, Chi-Yuan Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 8 2 2	
Street Address: 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin Sheng S. Rd., Sec. 1,	Enclosed check No. 417178879. None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Taipei	8. Payment Information	
State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 100		
Phone Number: 886 2 2396-0881 Fax Number: 886 2 2391-0406 Email Address: percypat@ms55.hinet.net	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	March & , 2014 Date	
CHEN, Chi-Yuan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHEN, Chi-Yuan whose address is 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin

Sheng S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei 100, TAIWAN, Republic of China appears below, is a

citizen of TAIWAN, Republic of China, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have

invented new and useful improvements in

TRIGGER GRIP

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United

States Patent was

filed on: **09/21/2011**

Application Number: 13/137,897

WHEREAS, YASUHARU NAGAKI whose address is 7-18-5 KORIGAOKA

HIRAKATA-SHI, OSAKA 573-0084, JAPAN, is a citizen of Japan, (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of requiring 50% of the entire right, title and

interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said

invention, and to the same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, <u>James Ke LIU</u> whose address is <u>4001 E. Santa Ana St. Ontario</u>,

CA. 91761 U.S.A., is a citizen of U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the other

ASSIGNEE), is also desirous of requiring 50% of the entire right, title and interest in

said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention, and

to the same in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) hand

paid to me, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the assignor, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the assignees and assignees' successors, assigns and legal

representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent

thereon, including, but not limited to, the United States Letters Patent entitled as

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0480

above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Undersigned:

Assignor: CHEN, Chi-Yuan

Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.

Address: 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin Sheng S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei 100, TAIWAN,

Republic of China

Date: February 7, 2014

Signature:

CHEN. Chi-Yuan

Assignee: YASUHARU NAGAKI Citizenship: JAPAN

Address: 7-18-5 KORIGAOKA HIRAKATA-SHI, OSAKA 573-0084, JAPAN

Date: February \(7 \), 2014 Signature:

YASUHARŲ NAGAK

Assignee: James Ke LIU Citizenship: U.S.A.

Address: 4001 E. Santa Ana St. Ontario, CA 91761, U.S.A.

tadiood. Too i E. odita i tila ot. omano, or o i o i, o.o., a

James Ke LIU

PATENT

REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0481

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHEN, Chi-Yuan whose address is 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin

Sheng S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei 100, TAIWAN, Republic of China appears below, is a

citizen of TAIWAN, Republic of China, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have

invented new and useful improvements in

TRIGGER GRIP

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United

States Patent was

filed on: **09/21/2011**

Application Number: 13/137,894

WHEREAS, YASUHARU NAGAKI whose address is 7-18-5 KORIGAOKA

HIRAKATA-SHI, OSAKA 573-0084, JAPAN, is a citizen of Japan, (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of requiring 50% of the entire right, title and

interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said

invention, and to the same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, James Ke LIU whose address is 4001 E. Santa Ana St. Ontario,

CA. 91761 U.S.A., is a citizen of U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the other

ASSIGNEE), is also desirous of requiring 50% of the entire right, title and interest in

said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention, and

to the same in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) hand

paid to me, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the assignor, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to the assignees and assignees' successors, assigns and legal

representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent

thereon, including, but not limited to, the United States Letters Patent entitled as

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0482

above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Undersigned:

Assignor: CHEN, Chi-Yuan

Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.

Address: 4FL. No. 27, Lane 160, Hsin Sheng S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei 100, TAIWAN,

Republic of China

Date: February ≫ , 2014

Signature: 4

CHEN, Chi-Yuan

Assignee: YASUHARU NAGAKI

Citizenship: JAPAN

Address: 7-18-5 KORIGAOKA HIRAKATA-SHI, OSAKA 573-0084, JAPAN

Date: February $\sqrt{7}$, 2014

Assignee: James Ke LIU

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Address: 4001 E. Santa Ana St. Ontario, CA 91761, U.S.A.

Date: February 7, 2014

Signature: ∠

James Ke LIU